GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3545
ANSWERED ON:03.09.2012
IMPLEMENTATION OF KRC REPORT .

Chowdhury Shri Bansagopal;Dhurve Jyoti;Mandal Shri Mangani Lal;Mishra Shri Govind Prasad;Naranbhai Shri Kachhadia;Owaisi
Shri Asaduddin;Panda Shri Baijayant;Sampath Shri Anirudhan;Singh Shri Brij Bhushan Sharan;Vardhan Shri Harsh

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether all the recommendations of the Group of Ministers (GoM), constituted post-Kargil Review Committee (KRC) Report, have
been implemented;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the post of Chief of Defence Staff recommended by the GoM has been created; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRIA.K. ANTONY)

(a) & (b) The Report of the Group of Ministers on National Security had six chapters. The Ministry of Defence had been nominated as
the nodal Ministry for Chapter VI, on 'Management of Defence'. The Chapter contains 75 recommendations, of which 63
recommendation have been implemented. Action on four recommendations is in progress. Eight recommendations relating to the
establishment of Chief of Defence Staff are under consideration.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) A decision on the creation of the post of Chief of Defence Staff will be taken by Government after completion of ongoing
consultations with political parties.
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